
2009 MSHSL Section 7A Championships 
Cloquet Country Club     Oct. 29, 2009 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Esko                     54    4    6   12   14   18   60       16:27.7  1:11.0 
  2 Cook County-Two          59    5    8   10   15   21   26   49  16:29.0  1:14.8 
  3 Crosby-Ironton          117   11   13   19   31   43   50   56  17:15.9  1:39.0 
  4 International Falls     127    9   25   27   30   36   45   53  17:21.7  1:46.5 
  5 Proctor                 139   17   22   24   37   39   47   48  17:32.5  1:13.2 
  6 Ely                     141   16   20   23   40   42   44   46  17:30.3  1:15.2 
  7 Eveleth-Gilbert         173    7   29   32   41   64   68   69  17:55.3  4:02.4 
  8 Cromwell-Floodwood      187    3   34   35   57   58   63       17:56.5  3:21.0 
  9 Virginia                204   28   33   38   51   54   59   62  18:12.5  1:29.0 
 10 Carlton/Cca             246    2   52   61   65   66   71   74  19:03.9  4:54.3 
 11 Mesabi East             265    1   55   67   70   72   73       20:19.4  9:04.2 
Incomplete Teams: McGregor, East Central, Marshall School, Deer River-Northland, 
                  Moose Lake-Willow, Greenway, AlBrook-Cotton, Chisholm 
 
1. Esko 
    4  Marisa Shady, 9            15:47.5   
    6  Kallen Knutson, 9          15:53.8   
   12  Kate Shelerud, 10          16:44.0   
   14  Amanda Bergstedt, 12       16:54.6   
   18  Rachael Mills, 11          16:58.5   
   60  Molly Meysembourg, 9       19:24.7   
Total Time = 1:22:18.4     Total Places = 54 
 
2. Cook County-Two 
    5  Signe Larson, 9            15:48.5   
    8  Ailee Larson, 11           16:10.8   
   10  Sonja Peterson, 12         16:26.4   
   15  Mercedes Leininger, 12     16:55.6   
   21  Anna Schield, 11           17:03.3   
   26  Michelle Weitz, 12         17:25.4   
   49  Shelby Ahrendt, 9          18:30.4   
Total Time = 1:22:24.6     Total Places = 59 
 
3. Crosby-Ironton 
   11  Lisa Borden, 11            16:34.3   
   13  Marie Abear, 12            16:52.8   
   19  Shelby Vukelich, 10        17:00.9   
   31  Chelsey Bonsante, 9        17:38.1   
   43  Madison Berg, 7            18:13.3   
   50  Lauren Peterson, 7         18:40.0   
   56  Kristine Gustafson, 11     19:04.0   
Total Time = 1:26:19.4     Total Places = 117 
 
4. International Falls 
    9  Stephanie Christianson, 12 16:17.7   
   25  Amber Harms, 9             17:24.6   
   27  Amy Auran, 8               17:26.5   
   30  Rachel Foss, 9             17:35.1   
   36  Shelby Wolden, 7           18:04.2   
   45  Bailey Bernard, 10         18:14.0   
   53  Sierra Ruelle, 8           18:55.2   
Total Time = 1:26:48.1     Total Places = 127 
 
5. Proctor 
   17  Megan Sundstrom, 8         16:58.3   
   22  Bridget Tesser, 8          17:07.6   
   24  Haley Lund, 12             17:19.9   
   37  Lindsy Zeills, 8           18:04.8   
   39  Macie Heine, 8             18:11.5   
   47  Alaina Levings, 11         18:21.4   
   48  Katie Fleckenstein, 12     18:23.3   
Total Time = 1:27:42.1     Total Places = 139 
 
6. Ely 
   16  Berit Schurke, 10          16:57.0   
   20  Amy Bianco, 9              17:02.5   
   23  Sarah Anderson, 12         17:07.7   
   40  Hannah Nelson, 9           18:12.1   
   42  Mckenzie, 9                18:12.2   
   44  Jennifer Hakala, 11        18:13.5   
   46  Olivia Schreffler, 10      18:14.1   
Total Time = 1:27:31.5     Total Places = 141 

7. Eveleth-Gilbert 
    7  Johannah Wyrick, 8         16:04.0   
   29  Kaylen Erchul, 11          17:32.1   
   32  Julianna Wagner, 8         17:41.7   
   41  Sarah Johnson, 10          18:12.2   
   64  Brittany Rodberg, 9        20:06.4   
   68  Sam Larsen, 8              20:54.1   
   69  Chrissy Benson, 12         21:00.3   
Total Time = 1:29:36.4     Total Places = 173 
 
8. Cromwell-Floodwood 
    3  Sarah Chasson, 12          15:43.8   
   34  Olivia Warpula, 7          17:53.6   
   35  Lenore Collman, 9          17:55.3   
   57  Shannon Genereau, 7        19:04.6   
   58  Lucy Super, 10             19:04.8   
   63  Emily Warpula, 9           20:02.1   
Total Time = 1:29:42.1     Total Places = 187 
 
9. Virginia 
   28  Lauren Twite, 8            17:30.3   
   33  Emily Krulc, 12            17:45.0   
   38  Ashley Christy, 11         18:04.9   
   51  Sophie Stokes-cerkvenik, 7 18:42.9   
   54  Kim Rice, 10               18:59.3   
   59  Rachel Krulc, 7            19:24.7   
   62  Margaret Fenda, 11         19:51.5   
Total Time = 1:31:02.4     Total Places = 204 
 
10. Carlton/Cca 
    2  Lindsay Dahl-holm, 10      15:42.4   
   52  Courtney Bauer, 9          18:49.3   
   61  Megan Nelson, 10           19:42.5   
   65  Hallie Raisanen, 12        20:28.6   
   66  Jessica Saari, 11          20:36.7   
   71  Steph Kantonen, 12         22:13.0   
   74  Melissa Clark, 12          25:41.9   
Total Time = 1:35:19.5     Total Places = 246 
 
11. Mesabi East 
    1  Megan West, 9              15:34.6   
   55  Espree Essig, 10           19:02.5   
   67  Tessa Feldt, 11            20:41.7   
   70  Kristin Blais, 10          21:39.4   
   72  Jordan Elvish, 12          24:38.8   
   73  Kimmy Cook, 11             25:01.7   
Total Time = 1:41:37.0     Total Places = 265 

 
 
 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Megan West, 9              15:34.6    Mesabi East           
    2     2  Lindsay Dahl-holm, 10      15:42.4    Carlton/Cca           
    3     3  Sarah Chasson, 12          15:43.8    Cromwell-Floodwood    
    4        Korinna Mickelson, 8       15:46.0    McGregor              
    5     4  Marisa Shady, 9            15:47.5    Esko                  
    6     5  Signe Larson, 9            15:48.5    Cook County-Two       
    7     6  Kallen Knutson, 9          15:53.8    Esko                  
    8     7  Johannah Wyrick, 8         16:04.0    Eveleth-Gilbert       
    9        Bailey Beckman, 8          16:04.3    East Central          
   10     8  Ailee Larson, 11           16:10.8    Cook County-Two       
   11     9  Stephanie Christianson, 12 16:17.7    International Falls   
   12    10  Sonja Peterson, 12         16:26.4    Cook County-Two       
   13    11  Lisa Borden, 11            16:34.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   14    12  Kate Shelerud, 10          16:44.0    Esko                  
   15    13  Marie Abear, 12            16:52.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   16    14  Amanda Bergstedt, 12       16:54.6    Esko                  
   17    15  Mercedes Leininger, 12     16:55.6    Cook County-Two       
   18    16  Berit Schurke, 10          16:57.0    Ely                   
   19    17  Megan Sundstrom, 8         16:58.3    Proctor               
   20    18  Rachael Mills, 11          16:58.5    Esko                  
   21    19  Shelby Vukelich, 10        17:00.9    Crosby-Ironton        
   22    20  Amy Bianco, 9              17:02.5    Ely                   
   23    21  Anna Schield, 11           17:03.3    Cook County-Two       
   24    22  Bridget Tesser, 8          17:07.6    Proctor               
   25    23  Sarah Anderson, 12         17:07.7    Ely                   
   26    24  Haley Lund, 12             17:19.9    Proctor               
   27    25  Amber Harms, 9             17:24.6    International Falls   
   28    26  Michelle Weitz, 12         17:25.4    Cook County-Two       
   29    27  Amy Auran, 8               17:26.5    International Falls   
   30    28  Lauren Twite, 8            17:30.3    Virginia              
   31    29  Kaylen Erchul, 11          17:32.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   32        Claire Kleinschmidt, 9     17:33.6    Marshall School       
   33    30  Rachel Foss, 9             17:35.1    International Falls   
   34    31  Chelsey Bonsante, 9        17:38.1    Crosby-Ironton        
   35    32  Julianna Wagner, 8         17:41.7    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   36    33  Emily Krulc, 12            17:45.0    Virginia              
   37    34  Olivia Warpula, 7          17:53.6    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   38    35  Lenore Collman, 9          17:55.3    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   39        Geezis Humphrey, 8         17:56.8    Deer River-Northland  
   40        Emiley Brennan, 12         17:57.5    McGregor              
   41    36  Shelby Wolden, 7           18:04.2    International Falls   
   42    37  Lindsy Zeills, 8           18:04.8    Proctor               
   43    38  Ashley Christy, 11         18:04.9    Virginia              
   44    39  Macie Heine, 8             18:11.5    Proctor               
   45    40  Hannah Nelson, 9           18:12.1    Ely                   
   46    41  Sarah Johnson, 10          18:12.2    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   47    42  Mckenzie, 9                18:12.2    Ely                   
   48    43  Madison Berg, 7            18:13.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   49    44  Jennifer Hakala, 11        18:13.5    Ely                   
   50    45  Bailey Bernard, 10         18:14.0    International Falls   
   51    46  Olivia Schreffler, 10      18:14.1    Ely                   
   52        Kaila Juntunen, 9          18:14.6    Deer River-Northland  
   53        Kathryn Moonen, 11         18:20.5    Moose Lake-Willow     
   54    47  Alaina Levings, 11         18:21.4    Proctor               
   55    48  Katie Fleckenstein, 12     18:23.3    Proctor               
   56    49  Shelby Ahrendt, 9          18:30.4    Cook County-Two       
   57        Justina Brusacoram, 9      18:33.4    Greenway              
   58        Emma Blom, 9               18:34.8    AlBrook-Cotton        
   59        Ashley Trout, 10           18:35.2    Deer River-Northland  
   60    50  Lauren Peterson, 7         18:40.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   61    51  Sophie Stokes-cerkvenik, 7 18:42.9    Virginia              
   62    52  Courtney Bauer, 9          18:49.3    Carlton/Cca           
   63        Lauren Adams, 10           18:50.5    Marshall School       
   64    53  Sierra Ruelle, 8           18:55.2    International Falls   
   65        Taylor Joyal, 8            18:59.3    AlBrook-Cotton        
   66    54  Kim Rice, 10               18:59.3    Virginia              
   67    55  Espree Essig, 10           19:02.5    Mesabi East           
   68    56  Kristine Gustafson, 11     19:04.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   69    57  Shannon Genereau, 7        19:04.6    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   70    58  Lucy Super, 10             19:04.8    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   71        Emmalee Toldo, 12          19:07.4    Chisholm              
   72    59  Rachel Krulc, 7            19:24.7    Virginia              
   73    60  Molly Meysembourg, 9       19:24.7    Esko                  
   74    61  Megan Nelson, 10           19:42.5    Carlton/Cca           
   75    62  Margaret Fenda, 11         19:51.5    Virginia              
   76        Marylou Moonen, 12         19:53.8    Moose Lake-Willow     
   77    63  Emily Warpula, 9           20:02.1    Cromwell-Floodwood    
   78        Else Goroni, 11            20:06.0    Chisholm              
   79    64  Brittany Rodberg, 9        20:06.4    Eveleth-Gilbert       



   80        Emilee Franklin, 10        20:12.8    East Central          
   81    65  Hallie Raisanen, 12        20:28.6    Carlton/Cca           
   82    66  Jessica Saari, 11          20:36.7    Carlton/Cca           
   83    67  Tessa Feldt, 11            20:41.7    Mesabi East           
   84        Abby Bushey, 9             20:50.5    Marshall School       
   85    68  Sam Larsen, 8              20:54.1    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   86    69  Chrissy Benson, 12         21:00.3    Eveleth-Gilbert       
   87    70  Kristin Blais, 10          21:39.4    Mesabi East           
   88        Catherine Jarocki, 10      22:10.4    Marshall School       
   89    71  Steph Kantonen, 12         22:13.0    Carlton/Cca           
   90        Alexandra Crum, 9          22:22.3    Chisholm              
   91        Rebecca Apitz, 12          22:22.3    Greenway              
   92        Nicole Petry, 11           22:39.1    East Central          
   93        Laura Gaffney, 12          22:58.2    Greenway              
   94        Kathryn Coil, 12           24:10.2    Moose Lake-Willow     
   95        Elle Blom, 7               24:36.2    AlBrook-Cotton        
   96    72  Jordan Elvish, 12          24:38.8    Mesabi East           
   97        Elizabeth Rovinsky, 7      24:39.6    AlBrook-Cotton        
   98    73  Kimmy Cook, 11             25:01.7    Mesabi East           
   99    74  Melissa Clark, 12          25:41.9    Carlton/Cca  
 


